Terms of Reference in chronological order.

8 December 2020 - General Council Meeting

Review of Confidential Items Overview - 2020
Report Reference: GC201208R08

• Noted that Administration had undertaken the Annual Review of all items with a current
confidentiality order. Of the one hundred and seventy four (174) confidential orders identified
for review, nine (9) reports were recommended for release, eleven (11) to be released with
redactions, and one hundred and fifty four (154) orders are to be retained for further review in
December 2021.

|
Hallett Cove Sea Pool
Report Reference: GC201208M02

• Included the proposed Sea Pool project located at Heron Way Reserve, Hallett Cove in the list 
of grant submissions under the State Government – Local Government Partnership Program.